Introduced by:
Date:
Action:
Vote:

Legislative Committee 01/19/16 Adopted as Amended 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2016-001

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH STATE CAPITAL PROJECT PRIORITIES FOR THE YEAR 2016

- WHEREAS, the Twenty-Ninth Legislature, Second Regular Session, will consider adoption of the State's operating and capital budget during the session convening January 19, 2016; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Assembly finds it is in the best interest of the Borough to establish priorities for capital projects which can be submitted to the State for possible funding;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Borough priorities for capital projects for the year 2016, as shown in the document entitled, "Kenai Peninsula Borough State Funding Priorities 2016," on file in the Clerk's Office, are hereby adopted.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution and accompanying priority list shall be provided to Governor Walker and all legislators representing the Kenai Peninsula Borough.

SECTION 3. That this resolution becomes effective immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 19TH DAY JANUARY, 2016.

ATTEST:

Blaine Gilman, Assembly President

Johni Blankenship, MMC, Borough Clerk

Yes: Bagley, Dunne, Holmdahl, Johnson, Knopp, Ogle, Welles, Gilman

No: None

Absent: Cooper